OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH TRIPURA: DHARMANAGAR

No.F. 6(57)-DJ/N/DMN/Judl./2023/**4043-67**

Dated, Dharmanagar, The 5th June, 2023

MEMORANDUM

In terms of the order dated 20.04.2023, passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in M.A. No. 859 of 2020 in SLP (C) No. 5440 of 2020 (District Bar Association, Dehradun Vs. Ishwar Shandilya & Ors.), and pursuant to letter vide No.F.44(11)-HC/2023/14448, dated 30.05.2023 of the Registry of the Hon'ble High Court of Tripura, Agartala, the "Grievance Redressal Committee" for the Judgeship of North Tripura District Judiciary is hereby constituted, as follows:-

The District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura
The Addl. District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura
The Civil Judge(Sr.Divn) & Asstt. Sessions Judge, North Tripura
The SDJM-cum Civil Judge(Jr.Divn), Kanchanpur
The President, Dharmanagar Bar Association
The President, Kanchanpur Bar Association

This is issued with immediate effect.

Sd/-District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The L.R. & Secretary, Law Department, Govt. of Tripura, Agartala;
- 3. The District & Session's Judge, Dhalai District, Ambassa/ West Tripura District, Agartala/ South Tripura District, Belonia/ Khowai District, Khowai/ Unakoti District, Kailashahar/ Sepahijala District, Sonamura/ Gomati District, Udaipur.
- 4. The Judge, Family Court, Dharmanagar, North Tripura District.
- 5. The Addl.District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar.
- 6. The Civil Judge(Sr.Divn) & Asstt. Sessions Judge, North Trpura Dharmanagar.
- 7. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, North Trpura Dharmanagar.
- 8. The District Secretary, DLSA, North Tripura, Dharmanagar.
- 9. The Judicial Magistrate 1st Class-cum-Civil Judge(Jr.Divn), Dharmanagar, North Tripura.
- 10. The SDJM-cum Civil Judge(Jr.Divn), Kanchanpur, North Tripura.
- 11. The Civil Judge(Jr.Divn)-cum- Judicial Magistrate 1st Class-cum-, Dharmanagar, North Tripura.
- 12. The Judicial Magistrate 1st Class-cum-Civil Judge(Jr.Divn), Kanchanpur, North Tripura.
- 13. The Chief Adminstrative cum Accounts Officer, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar.
- 14. The Sr. Sheristadar, Court of the District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar.
- 15. The Sr.Sheristadar, Court of the Civil Judge(Sr.Divn) & Asstt. Sessions Judge, North Trpura Dharmanagar.
- 16. The System Officer, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar to upload this Memorandum in the official website of this Judgeship.
- 17. The Sheristadar, Court of the Civil Judge(Jr.Divn) Dharmanagar/ Kanchanpur, North Trpura. **Copy also to:-**
 - 1. The President, Dharmanagar Bar Association, Dharmanagar, North Tripura.
 - 2. The President, Kanchanpur Bar Association, Kanchanpur, North Tripura.

District & Sessions Judge, North Tripura, Dharmanagar.